Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Medical Corporation		05/27/1997	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McKesson General Medical Corp.	
Street Address:	8741 Landmark Road	
Internal Address:	Law Department	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23228	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	0864707
Registration Number:	1025682
Registration Number:	1031933
Registration Number:	1032849
Registration Number:	1033068
Registration Number:	1033861

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)983-9369

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415 983 8323

Email: nina.steinman@mckesson.com

Correspondent Name: McKesson Corporation

Address Line 1: One Post Street

Address Line 2: Law Department-34th floor

Address Line 4: san francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002714 FRAME: 0783

900001873

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MEDSURG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nina Steinman
Total Attachments: 2 source=GenMed to McKGenMed-1.tif source=GenMed to McKGenMed-2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002714 FRAME: 0784

Communically & Himinia



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

the foregoing is a true copy of the ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT of McKesson General Medical Corp. issued May 28, 1997.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Pate: May 30, 1997

William J. Bridge, Clerk of the Comprission

TRADEMARK REEL: 002714 FRAME: 0785

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF

GENERAL MEDICAL CORPORATION

ONE

The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the corporation) is McKesson General Medical Corp.

TWO

The text of the amendment that was adopted is as follows:

Article First of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to be and read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the corporation) is McKesson General Medical Corp.

THREE

The foregoing amendment was adopted by the corporation's board of directors acting by unanimous written consent on May 22, 1997.

FOUR

The amendment was adopted by the corporation's sole stock-holder acting by written consent on May 22, 1997.

The undersigned Assistant Secretary is authorized to act on behalf of the corporation and declares that the facts herein stated are true as of May 27, 1997.

GENERAL MEDICAL CORPORATION

By:

Lorraine E. Peetz

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002714 FRAME: 0786

RECORDED: 09/12/2003

J201-577-4